

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

REGION 5 77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD CHICAGO, IL 60604-3590

March 31, 2011

REPLY TO THE ATTENTION OF:

C-14J

BY HAND DELIVERY

Marcy Toney Regional Judicial Officer U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region V 77 West Jackson Boulevard (C-14J) Chicago, Illinois 60604

> Re: Robert Christensen d/b/a Bob's Repair, SDWA-05-2010-0001

Dear Judge Toney:

Please find enclosed a copy of the Complainant's Status Report, filed recently in the above-captioned matter. If you have any questions, please contact me at (312) 886-0566.

Yours very truly,

Robert S. GuentHer Associate Regional Counsel

Enclosures

cc: Robert Christensen d/b/a Bob's Repair 1014 3d Avenue, NE Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

Ray Urchel (WU-16J)

LEGIONAL HEARING CLERK U.S. EPA REGION 5

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 26 REGION 5

| IN THE MATTER OF: |) | |
|-------------------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| |) | |
| ROBERT CHRISTENSEN, |) | Docket No.: SDWA-05-2010-0001 |
| d/b/a BOB'S REPAIR, |) | |
| 1014 3 rd Ave, Ne, |) | |
| BRAINERD, MINNESOTA, |) | Before the Regional Judicial |
| |) | Officer |
| RESPONDENT. |) | |
| |) | |

STATUS REPORT

Complainant, through counsel, provides this statement on the status of service of Complainant's Motion for Default, filed on March 23, 2011.

Complainant received return mail confirming service of Complainant's Motion for Default by U.S. First Class Mail. A copy of the return certificate is attached. Respondent appears to have personally executed the certificate on March 28, 2011.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert S Guenther Associate Regional Counsel

| C. U | U.S. Postal Service a C-140 CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided) |
|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com |
| - | OFFICIALUSE |
| 7009 1680 0000 7643 | Return Receipt Fee (Endorsement Required) Restricted Delivery Fee (Endorsement Recultred) Robert Christensen d/b/a Bob's Repair 1014 3d Avenue, NE Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 |
| ₽- | |
| | |
| | PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions |

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits. | A, Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery VODELTON 1950 2 8-11 C. Signature Xtabe Htoph 1 ston San Caddressee | |
| 1. Article Addressed to: Robert Christensen d/b/a Bob's Repair 1014 3d Avenue, NE | D. Is delivery address different from item 1? Yes If YES, enter delivery address below: No | |
| Brainerd, Minnesota 56401 | 3. Service Type Certified Mali Express Mall Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise insured Mali C.O.D. | |
| | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) | |
| 2. Article Number (Transfer from service label) 7643032 | -6 | |
| PS Form 3811, March 2001 Domestic Ret | turn Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 | |



In the Matter of:

Robert Christensen, d/b/a Bob's Repair 1 AMII: 26 Docket No. SDWA-05-2010-0001

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that originals of this Status Report were filed with the Regional Hearing Clerk, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region V, on March 31, 2011, and that true and accurate copies were hand-delivered or mailed by first-class U.S. Mail by the next business day to:

> Marcy Toney Regional Judicial Officer U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Mail Code 1900L 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20460

> > and

Robert Christensen d/b/a Bob's Repair 1014 3rd Avenue, NE Brainerd, Minnesota 56401

Robert S. Guenther Associate Regional Counsel

Dated: March 31, 2011